You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Shelter Survey Results

Fieldwork : 20th - 24th June 2014

Total Age
Base 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ 20 or older 20-34 35 or older
Which, if any, of the following are/ were reasons why you live/
lived with your parent(s)/ grandparent(s) at their home in the
last 12 months? (Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted base 250 153 97 - - - 250 250 -
Base: All UK Young Workers currently living with their parents 310 174 136 - - - 310 310 -
Rent is/ was too expensive for me 47% 50% 43% - - - 47% A47% -
| want/ wanted to save up for a mortgage deposit 35% 29% 42% - - - 35% 35% -
| am/ was unemployed 16% 16% 16% - - - 16% 16% -
I am/ was studying 20% 27% 10% - - - 20% 20% -
| want/ wanted to live with my parents 27% 33% 18% - - - 27% 27% -
It is/ was to look after my parent(s)/ grandparent(s) 5% 3% 9% - - - 5% 5% -
I am/ was waiting for social housing/ a council house 1% - 3% - - - 1% 1% -
I need/ needed to save money to pay off debts 15% 10% 21% - - - 15% 15% -
Other 10% 7% 13% - - - 10% 10% -
Don't know 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% -
Net: Rent too expensive / waiting for a council house 48% 50% 45% - - - 48% 48% -
Net: Rent too expensive / saving for mortgage deposit / Walmng for 67% 62% 73% B B B 67% 67% )
a council house
Net: Didnt say they wanted to live with parents 73% 67% 82% - - - 73% 73% -
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And which ONE of the following would you say is/ was the
MAIN reason?

Unweighted base
Base: All UK Young Workers currently living with their parents

Rent is/ was too expensive for me

| wanted to save up for a mortgage deposit

| am/ was unemployed

I am/ was studying

| want/ wanted to live with my parents

It is/ was to look after my parent(s)/ grandparent(s)

I am/ was waiting for social housing/ a council house
I need/ needed to save money to pay off debts
Other

Don't know

Net: Rent too expensive / waiting for a council house

Net: Rent too expensive / saving for mortgage deposit / waiting for
a council house

Net: Didnt say they wanted to live with parents

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements? (Please tick one option on each row) - |
am worried that living with my parents/ grandparents is/ was
holding me back from living an independent life

Unweighted base
Base: All UK Young Workers currently living with their parents

Agree strongly

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Disagree strongly

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Total

Base

250
310

27%
20%
7%
12%
15%
3%
1%
6%
6%
2%
28%

48%

85%

250
310

21%
30%
13%
19%
13%
3%
52%
32%

18-24

153

174

29%
11%
8%
18%
19%
1%

6%

7%

2%
29%

40%

81%

153

174

17%
33%
14%
21%
11%
3%
50%
32%

Age

25-34 35-44 45-54

97 - -
136 - -

23% = =
33% - -
6% = =
4% - -
11% = =
6% - -
2% = =
% - -
6% = =
2% - -
25% - -

58% - -

89% - -

136 - -

27% = =
28% - -
11% = =
16% - -
16% = =

2% - -
54% - -
32% - -
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55+

20 or older
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