

YouGov / Shelter Survey Results

Fieldwork: 20th - 24th June 2014

Total	Age									
Base	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	20 or older	20-34	35 or older		

Which, if any, of the following are/ were reasons why you live/ lived with your parent(s)/ grandparent(s) at their home in the last 12 months? (Please tick all that apply)

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
Unweighted base	250	153	97	-	-	-	250	250	-
Base: All UK Young Workers currently living with their parents	310	174	136	-	-	-	310	310	-
Rent is/ was too expensive for me	47%	50%	43%	-	-	-	47%	47%	-
I want/ wanted to save up for a mortgage deposit	35%	29%	42%	-	-	-	35%	35%	-
I am/ was unemployed	16%	16%	16%	-	-	-	16%	16%	-
I am/ was studying	20%	27%	10%	-	-	-	20%	20%	-
I want/ wanted to live with my parents	27%	33%	18%	-	-	-	27%	27%	-
It is/ was to look after my parent(s)/ grandparent(s)	5%	3%	9%	-	-	-	5%	5%	-
I am/ was waiting for social housing/ a council house	1%	-	3%	-	-	-	1%	1%	-
I need/ needed to save money to pay off debts	15%	10%	21%	-	-	-	15%	15%	-
Other	10%	7%	13%	-	-	-	10%	10%	-
Don't know	1%	1%	1%	-	-	-	1%	1%	-
Net: Rent too expensive / waiting for a council house	48%	50%	45%	-	-	-	48%	48%	-
Net: Rent too expensive / saving for mortgage deposit / waiting for a council house	67%	62%	73%	-	-	-	67%	67%	-
Net: Didnt say they wanted to live with parents	73%	67%	82%	-	-	-	73%	73%	-



	Total	Age							
	Base	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	20 or older	20-34	35 or older
And which ONE of the following would you say is/ was the MAIN reason?									
Unweighted base	250	153	97	-	-	-	250	250	-
Base: All UK Young Workers currently living with their parents	310	174	136	-	-	-	310	310	-
Rent is/ was too expensive for me	27%	29%	23%	-	-	-	27%	27%	-
I wanted to save up for a mortgage deposit	20%	11%	33%	-	-	-	20%	20%	-
I am/ was unemployed	7%	8%	6%	-	-	-	7%	7%	-
I am/ was studying	12%	18%	4%	-	-	-	12%	12%	-
I want/ wanted to live with my parents	15%	19%	11%	-	-	-	15%	15%	-
It is/ was to look after my parent(s)/ grandparent(s)	3%	1%	6%	-	-	-	3%	3%	-
I am/ was waiting for social housing/ a council house	1%	-	2%	-	-	-	1%	1%	-
I need/ needed to save money to pay off debts	6%	6%	7%	-	-	-	6%	6%	-
Other	6%	7%	6%	-	-	-	6%	6%	-
Don't know	2%	2%	2%	-	-	-	2%	2%	-
Net: Rent too expensive / waiting for a council house	28%	29%	25%	-	-	-	28%	28%	-
Net: Rent too expensive / saving for mortgage deposit / waiting for a council house	48%	40%	58%	-	-	-	48%	48%	-
Net: Didnt say they wanted to live with parents	85%	81%	89%	-	-	-	85%	85%	-

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? (Please tick one option on each row) - I am worried that living with my parents/ grandparents is/ was holding me back from living an independent life

Unweighted base	250	153	97	-	-	-	250	250	-
Base: All UK Young Workers currently living with their parents	310	174	136	-	-	-	310	310	-
Agree strongly	21%	17%	27%	-	-	-	21%	21%	-
Agree	30%	33%	28%	-	-	-	30%	30%	-
Neither agree nor disagree	13%	14%	11%	-	-	-	13%	13%	-
Disagree	19%	21%	16%	-	-	-	19%	19%	-
Disagree strongly	13%	11%	16%	-	-	-	13%	13%	-
Don't know	3%	3%	2%	-	-	-	3%	3%	-
Net: Agree	52%	50%	54%	-	-	-	52%	52%	-
Net: Disagree	32%	32%	32%	-	-	-	32%	32%	-